Notice of Meeting

Central Emergency Dispatch Policy Board
Regular Session

January 16, 2024 10:00 am
Bloomington Police Department
Training Room
220 E 3' Street

AGENDA
E Approval of Minutes — September 19, 2023
il Personnel Update
Il Committee Reports - No active committees
IV Statistics — January - December 2023

V Old Business

VI New Business

e Approval of Claims
e FElection of Chair 2024
» Approval of agencies served by CEDC
VI Police/Sheriff/Fire/EMS Business
VIII Public Comment
IX  Next meeting March 19, 2024 10:00 am — 220 E. 3",

Bloomington Police Department Training Room

Posted January 12, 2024
https://bloomington.in.gov/boards/dispatch-policy



Central Emergency Dispatch Policy Board

September 19, 2023
Bloomington Police Department
Training Room
220 E. 3" Street

Members present;  Shannon Bunger, Dustin Dillard, Phil Parker, Jason Moore

Attendees:
Karin Davis Kelly Mullis Dave Askins
Chris Clouse Jeff Combs

Meeting was called to order at 10:02 a.m. by Ryan Pedigo

AGENDA

1

1L

111

V.

Approval of Minutes: Motion from Dillard for approval of the minutes from July
17, 2023, and from the Special Budget Session on August 30, 2023. Seconded by
Bunger. The motion passed unanimously, with Moore abstaining.

Personnel Update: (Davis) Dispatch currently has 13 openings, 9 dispatchers, 1
social worker, and 3 supervisors. We have 3 currently in training who will be
working on their own in about a month. We plan on starting another hiring process
before the end of the year.

Committee Reports: None - no active committees.

Statistics: (Davis) There was a slight increase in both calls and calls for service
from July to August. ‘'The biggest increase is in law enforcement (BPD.) Year over
year we’re seeing a large increase in both areas, with no real explanation for the
year over year increase.

Bunger — are the police protocols going well?

Davis — Yes. We are consistently seeing between 60-70% compliance over all.

The dispatchers are getting more comfortable with the police protocols since they
have gone through the same with fire and ems. Out average call time in June, prior
EPD, was 89 seconds. For the full month of August we saw that call time rise to
114 seconds, so 25 seconds higher. We expect that to decrease as we get more used
to the program.

(ld Business - None.




VE New Business:

Claims — motion made by Moore and seconded by Bunger (o accept the claims as
presented by City and County. Passed unanimously.

VIIL. Police/Sheriff/Fire/EMS — None

Vil Public Comment: None

The next meeting is scheduled for Tuesday, November 21, 2023 and will be held in the
Bloomington Police Department Training Room at 10am.

Davis — before the November meeting all dates for 2024 meetings will be set up and
invitations sent to everyone.

Bunger — is the next meeting the week of Thanksgiving?
Davis — Yes, but we can change that if needed.

Bunger — We will wait until Captain Pedigo returns and work on another date since most
will be gone that weck.

Moore — Does the board have to meet or can the meeting be canceled.
Davis will read interlocal agreement to see requirements and let the board know.

Meeting adjourned at 10:09 am.



Calls for Service
Bean Blossom Fire
Bloomington Fire
Benton Township
Ellettsville Fire

Monroe Fire Protection Dist.

TOTAL FIRE
U Health EMS
Bloomington Police
Ellettsville Police
Monroe Co Sheriff
Stinesbille Police

TOTAL LAW

TOTAL CFS

Phone Calls

911 Inbound
911 Abandonded

TOTAL 911 CALLS
Average Call Duration

Inbound Admin
Abandonded Admin
Qutbound Admin

Total Admin

TOTAL PHONE CALLS

2023 CFS COMPARISON STATISTICS

Breakdown by month - 2023

Jan - December Year Comparisor,

Monthly

November 2023 Decedmber 2023 Difference 2023 2022 Difference
12 19 7 176 196 -20
572 481 -91 6,656 5,946 710

0 0 0 0

186 200 14 2,019 1,144 875
370 334 -36 4,330 4,431 -101
1,140 1,034 -106 13,181 11,717 1,464
1,336 1,330 -6 16,690 17,414 -1,724
5,574 5,137 -437 74,167 54,051 20,116
574 507 -67 6,493 5,516 a77
2,417 2,311 -106 32,652 31,730 922
1 20 19 209 364 -155
8,566 7,975 -591 113,521 91,661 21,860
11,042 10,339 -703 142,392 120,792 21,600
4,642 4,437 -205 60,636 58,922 1,714
453 528 75 8,341 5,372 2,969
5,095 4,965 -130 68,977 64,294 4,683

126.0 110.9

5,487 5,208 -279 73,739 79,349 -5,610
728 642 -86 11,457 14,602 -3,145
2,534 2,490 -44 34,314 37,301 -2,987
8,749 8,340 -409 119,510 131,252 -11,742
13,844 13,305 -539 188,487 195,546 -7,059

Monroe County Central Emergency Dispatch Center
2023 CFS and Phone Statistics



Detail General Ledger Report
G/L Date Range 01/01/23 - 12/31/23

Include Sub Ledger Detail

Exclude Accounts with No Activity

Journal Sub

G/L Date Journal Type Ledger _ Description/Project Source Reference Debit Amount Credit Amount Actual Balance

G/L Account Number 151-14-145000-51110 Salaries and Wages - Regular Balance To Date: $0.00

01/13/2023 2023-00000552 JE HR Payroll Post Bi-Weekly Bi- Payroll Post 60,686.34 60,686.34
Weekly 20230113

01/27/2023 2023-00001198 JE HR Payroll Post Bi-Weekly Bi- Payroll Post 49,784.52 110,470.86
Weekly 20230127

02/10/2023 2023-00001969 JE HR Payroll Post Bi-Weekly Bi- Payroll Post 50,626.79 161,097.65
Weekly 20230210

02/24/2023 2023-00002609 JE HR Payroll Post Bi-Weekly Bi- Payroll Post 49,714.96 210,812.61
Weekly 20230224

03/10/2023 2023-00003381 JE HR Payroll Post Bi-Weekly Bi- Payroll Post 58,738.32 269,550.93
Weekly 20230310

03/24/2023 2023-00003969 JE HR Payroll Post Bi-Weekly Bi- Payroll Post 56,406.47 325,957.40
Weekly 20230324

04/06/2023 2023-00004627 JE HR Payroll Post Bi-Weekly Bi- Payroll Post 56,743.21 382,700.61
Weekly 20230406

04/21/2023 2023-00006092 JE HR Payroll Post Bi-Weekly Bi- Payroll Post 62,012.52 444,713.13
Weekly 20230421

05/05/2023 2023-00006696 JE HR Payroll Post Bi-Weekly Bi- Payroll Post 54,599.76 499,312.89
Weekly 20230505

05/19/2023 2023-00007505 JE HR Payroll Post Bi-Weekly Bi- Payroll Post 55,801.98 555,114.87
Weekly 20230519

06/02/2023 2023-00008225 JE HR Payroll Post Bi-Weekly Bi- Payroll Post 56,267.74 611,382.61
Weekly 20230602

06/16/2023 2023-00009081 JE HR Payroll Post Bi-Weekly Bi- Payroll Post 55,268.09 666,650.70
Weekly 20230616

06/30/2023 2023-00009811 JE HR Payroll Post Bi-Weekly Bi- Payroll Post 53,998.07 720,648.77
Weekly 20230630

07/14/2023 2023-00010643 JE HR Payroll Post Bi-Weekly Bi- Payroll Post 52,634.23 773,283.00
Weekly 20230714

07/28/2023 2023-00011382 JE HR Payroll Post Bi-Weekly Bi- Payroll Post 51,880.09 825,163.09
Weekly 20230728

08/11/2023 2023-00012283 JE HR Payroll Post Bi-Weekly Bi- Payroll Post 72,573.78 897,736.87
Weekly 20230811

08/25/2023 2023-00012973 JE HR Payroll Post Bi-Weekly Bi- Payroll Post 55,944.35 953,681.22
Weekly 20230825

09/08/2023 2023-00013638 JE HR Payroll Post Bi-Weekly Bi- Payroll Post 53,130.52 1,006,811.74
Weekly 20230908

09/22/2023 2023-00014305 IE HR Payroll Post Bi-Weekly Bi- Payroll Post 53,262.91 1,060,074.65
Weekly 20230922

10/06/2023 2023-00015060 JE HR Payroll Post Bi-Weekly Bi- Payroll Post 53,807.88 1,113,882.53
Weekly 20231006

10/20/2023 2023-00015762 JE HR Payroll Post Bi-Weekly Bi- Payroll Post 50,800.42 1,164,682.95
Weekly 20231020

Run by Brittany Murphy on 1/11/2024 11:03:37 AM Page 1 of 24



Detail General Ledger Report
G/L Date Range 01/01/23 - 12/31/23

Include Sub Ledger Detail

Exclude Accounts with No Activity

Journal Sub

G/L Date Journal Type Ledger _Description/Project Source Reference Debit Amount Credit Amount Actual Balance

G/L Account Number 151-14-145000-51110 Salaries and Wages - Regular Balance To Date: $0.00

11/03/2023 2023-00016602 JE HR Payroll Post Bi-Weekly Bi- Payroll Post 49,936.93 1,214,619.88
Weekly 20231103

11/17/2023 2023-00017466 JE HR Payroll Post Bi-Weekly Bi- Payroll Post 49,965.21 1,264,585.09
Weekly 20231117

12/01/2023 2023-00018108 JE HR Payroll Post Bi-Weekly Bi- Payroll Post 49,997.63 1,314,582.72
Weekly 20231201

12/05/2023 2023-00018213 JE HR Payroll Post Manual Manual  Payroll Post 100.00 1,314,682.72
6009

12/15/2023 2023-00019071 JE HR Payroll Post Bi-Weekly Bi- Payroll Post 49,134.51 1,363,817.23
Weekly 20231215

12/29/2023 2023-00020083 JE HR Payroll Post Bi-Weekly Bi- Payroll Post 48,547.35 1,412,364.58
Weekly 20231229

12/29/2023 2023-00020161 JE HR Void Payment Transaction Void Payment 1,920.62 1,410,443.96

12/29/2023 2023-00020178 JE HR Payroll Post Bi-Weekly Bi- Payroll Post 1,920.62 1,412,364.58
Weekly 2023HSA

Account Salaries and Wages - Regular Totals $1,414,285.20 $1,920.62 $1,412,364.58

G/L Account Number 151-14-145000-51130 Salaries and Wages- Overtime Balance To Date: $0.00

01/13/2023 2023-00000552 JE HR Payroll Post Bi-Weekly Bi- Payroll Post 6,053.26 6,053.26
Weekly 20230113

01/27/2023 2023-00001198 JE HR Payroll Post Bi-Weekly Bi- Payroll Post 6,262.82 12,316.08
Weekly 20230127

02/10/2023 2023-00001969 JE HR Payroll Post Bi-Weekly Bi- Payroll Post 2,279.61 14,595.69
Weekly 20230210

02/24/2023 2023-00002609 JE HR Payroll Post Bi-Weekly Bi- Payroll Post 3,575.75 18,171.44
Weekly 20230224

03/10/2023 2023-00003381 JE HR Payroll Post Bi-Weekly Bi- Payroll Post 4,472.43 22,643.87
Weekly 20230310

03/24/2023 2023-00003969 JE HR Payroll Post Bi-Weekly Bi- Payroll Post 3,888.64 26,532.51
Weekly 20230324

04/06/2023 2023-00004627 JE HR Payroll Post Bi-Weekly Bi- Payroll Post 6,158.83 32,691.34
Weekly 20230406

04/21/2023 2023-00006092 JE HR Payroll Post Bi-Weekly Bi- Payroll Post 7,178.21 39,869.55
Weekly 20230421 .

05/05/2023 2023-00006696 JE HR Payroll Post Bi-Weekly Bi- Payroll Post 4,763.05 44,632.60
Weekly 20230505

05/19/2023 2023-00007505 JE HR Payroll Post Bi-Weekly Bi- Payroll Post 8,215.87 52,848.47
Weekly 20230519

06/02/2023 2023-00008225 JE HR Payroll Post Bi-Weekly Bi- Payroll Post 7,174.83 60,023.30
Weekly 20230602

06/16/2023 2023-00009081 JE HR Payroll Post Bi-Weekly Bi- Payroll Post 7,618.20 67,641.50
Weekly 20230616

06/30/2023 2023-00009811 JE HR Payroll Post Bi-Weekly Bi- Payroll Post 12,070.23 79,711.73
Weekly 20230630

Run by Brittany Murphy on 1/11/2024 11:03:37 AM Page 2 of 24



&8! Detail General Ledger Report
P i G/L Date Range 01/01/23 - 12/31/23
Include Sub Ledger Detail

*3‘ Exclude Accounts with No Activity

Journal Sub
G/L Date Journal Type Ledger _ Description/Project Source Reference Debit Amount Credit Amount Actual Balance
G/L Account Number 151-14-145000-51130 Salaries and Wages- Overtime Balance To Date: $0.00
07/14/2023 2023-00010643 JE HR Payroll Post Bi-Weekly Bi- Payroll Post 7,227.00 86,938.73
Weekly 20230714
07/28/2023 2023-00011382 JE HR Payroll Post Bi-Weekly Bi- Payroll Post 7,947.78 94,886.51
Weekly 20230728
08/11/2023 2023-00012283 JE HR Payroll Post Bi-Weekly Bi- Payroll Post 6,041.85 100,528.36
Weekly 20230811
08/25/2023 2023-00012973 JE HR Payroll Post Bi-Weekly Bi- Payroll Post 5,912.02 106,840.38
Weekly 20230825
09/08/2023 2023-00013638 JE HR Payroll Post Bi-Weekly Bi- Payroll Post 4,652.51 111,492.89
Weekly 20230908
09/22/2023 2023-00014305 JE HR Payroll Post Bi-Weekly Bi- Payroll Post 6,101.65 117,594.54
Weekly 20230922
10/06/2023 2023-00015060 JE HR Payroll Post Bi-Weekly Bi- Payroll Post 2,087.79 119,682.33
Weekly 20231006
10/20/2023 2023-00015762 JE HR Payroll Post Bi-Weekly Bi- Payroll Post 3,974.58 123,656.91
Weekly 20231020
11/03/2023 2023-00016602 JE HR Payroll Post Bi-Weekly Bi- Payroll Post 3,368.16 127,025.07
Weekly 20231103
11/17/2023 2023-00017466 JE HR Payroll Post Bi-Weekly Bi- Payroll Post 12,311.44 139,336.51
Weekly 20231117
12/01/2023 2023-00018108 JE HR Payroll Post Bi-Weekly Bi- Payroll Post 10,997.75 150,334.26
Weekly 20231201
12/15/2023 2023-00019071 JE HR Payroll Post Bi-Weekly Bi- Payroll Post 7,342.64 157,676.90
Weekly 20231215
12/29/2023 2023-00020083 JE HR Payroll Post Bi-Weekly Bi- Payroll Post 6,134.39 163,811.29
Weekly 20231229
12/29/2023 2023-00020161 JE HR Void Payment Transaction Void Payment 144.03 163,667.26
12/29/2023 2023-00020178 JE HR Payroll Post Bi-Weekly Bi- Payroll Post 144,03 163,811.29
Weekly 2023HSA
Account Salaries and Wages- Overtime Totals $163,955.32 $144.03 $163,811.29
G/L Account Number 151-14-145000-51210 FICA Balance To Date: $0.00
01/13/2023 2023-00000552 JE HR Payroll Post Bi-Weekly Bi- Payroll Post 4,914.38 4,914.38
Weekly 20230113
01/27/2023 2023-00001198 JE HR Payroll Post Bi-Weekly Bi- Payroll Post 4,096.42 9,010.80
Weekly 20230127
02/10/2023 2023-00001969 JE HR Payroll Post Bi-Weekly Bi- Payroll Post 3,856.23 12,867.03
Weekly 20230210
02/24/2023 2023-00002609 JE HR Payroll Post Bi-Weekly Bi- Payroll Post 3,900.83 16,767.86
Weekly 20230224
03/10/2023 2023-00003381 JE HR Payroll Post Bi-Weekly Bi- Payroll Post 4,601.62 21,369.48
Weekly 20230310

Run by Brittany Murphy on 1/11/2024 11:03:37 AM Page 3 of 24



&t% Detail General Ledger Report
.S G/L Date Range 01/01/23 - 12/31/23
Include Sub Ledger Detail

‘3‘ Exclude Accounts with No Activity

Journal Sub

G/L Date Journal Type Ledger _ Description/Project Source Reference Debit Amount Credit Amount Actual Balance

G/L Account Number 151-14-145000-51210 FICA Balance To Date: $0.00

03/24/2023 2023-00003969 JE HR Payroll Post Bi-Weekly Bi- Payroll Post 4,378.60 25,748.08
Weekly 20230324

04/06/2023 2023-00004627 JE HR Payroll Post Bi-Weekly Bi- Payroll Post 4,595.53 30,343.61
Weekly 20230406

04/21/2023 2023-00006092 JE HR Payroll Post Bi-Weekly Bi- Payroll Post 5,064.84 35,408.45
Weekly 20230421

05/05/2023 2023-00006696 JE HR Payroll Post Bi-Weekly Bi- Payroll Post 4,324.20 39,732.65
Weekly 20230505

05/19/2023 2023-00007505 JE HR Payroll Post Bi-Weekly Bi- Payroll Post 4,680.31 44,412.96
Weekly 20230519

06/02/2023 2023-00008225 JE HR Payroll Post Bi-Weekly Bi- Payroll Post 4,612.88 49,025.84
Weekly 20230602

06/16/2023 2023-00009081 JE HR Payroll Post Bi-Weekly Bi- Payroll Post 4,570.20 53,596.04
Weekly 20230616

06/30/2023 2023-00009811 JE HR Payroll Post Bi-Weekly Bi- Payroll Post 4,857.83 58,453.87
Weekly 20230630

07/14/2023 2023-00010643 JE HR Payroll Post Bi-Weekly Bi- Payroll Post 4,345.41 62,799.28
Weekly 20230714

07/28/2023 2023-00011382 JE HR Payroll Post Bi-Weekly Bi- Payroll Post 4,340.55 67,139.83
Weekly 20230728

08/11/2023 2023-00012283 JE HR Payroll Post Bi-Weekly Bi- Payroll Post 5,757.32 72,897.15
Weekly 20230811

08/25/2023 2023-00012973 JE HR Payroll Post Bi-Weekly Bi- Payroll Post 4,475.15 77,372.30
Weekly 20230825

09/08/2023 2023-00013638 JE HR Payroll Post Bi-Weekly Bi- Payroll Post 4,191.71 81,564.01
Weekly 20230908

09/22/2023 2023-00014305 JE HR Payroll Post Bi-Weekly Bi- Payroll Post 4,322.05 85,886.06
Weekly 20230922

10/06/2023 2023-00015060 JE HR Payroll Post Bi-Weekly Bi- Payroll Post 4,056.68 89,942.74
Weekly 20231006

10/20/2023 2023-00015762 JE HR Payroll Post Bi-Weekly Bi- Payroll Post 3,983.83 93,926.57
Weekly 20231020

11/03/2023 2023-00016602 JE HR Payroll Post Bi-Weekly Bi- Payroll Post 3,864.56 97,791.13
Weekly 20231103

11/17/2023 2023-00017466 JE HR Payroll Post Bi-Weekly Bi- Payroll Post 4,572.90 102,364.03
Weekly 20231117

12/01/2023 2023-00018108 JE HR Payroll Post Bi-Weekly Bi- Payroll Post 4,455.34 106,819.37
Weekly 20231201

12/05/2023 2023-00018213 JE HR Payroll Post Manual Manual  Payroll Post 7.65 106,827.02
6009

12/15/2023 2023-00019071 JE HR Payroll Post Bi-Weekly Bi- Payroll Post 4,127.48 110,954.50
Weekly 20231215
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G/L Date Range 01/01/23 - 12/31/23
Include Sub Ledger Detail

ig‘ Exclude Accounts with No Activity

&*F Detail General Ledger Report

Journal Sub

G/L Date Journal Type Ledger _ Description/Project Source Reference Debit Amount Credit Amount Actual Balance

G/L Account Number 151-14-145000-51210 FICA Balance To Date: $0.00

12/29/2023 2023-00020083 JE HR Payroll Post Bi-Weekly Bi- Payroll Post 3,991.63 114,546.13
Weekly 20231229

12/29/2023 2023-00020161 JE HR Void Payment Transaction Void Payment 155.97 114,790.16

12/29/2023 2023-00020178 JE HR Payroll Post Bi-Weekly Bi- Payroll Post 154.43 114,944.59
Weekly 2023HSA

Account FICA Totals $115,100.56 $155.97 $114,944.59

G/L Account Number 151-14-145000-51220 PERF Balance To Date: $0.00

01/13/2023 2023-00000552 JE HR Payroll Post Bi-Weekly Bi- Payroll Post 9,477.02 9,477.02
Weekly 20230113

01/27/2023 2023-00001198 JE HR Payroll Post Bi-Weekly Bi- Payroll Post 7,958.71 17,435.73
Weekly 20230127

02/10/2023 2023-00001969 JE HR Payroll Post Bi-Weekly Bi- Payroll Post 7,512.68 24,948.41
Weekly 20230210

02/24/2023 2023-00002609 JE HR Payroll Post Bi-Weekly Bi- Payroll Post 7,567.26 32,515.67
Weekly 20230224

03/10/2023 2023-00003381 JE HR Payroll Post Bi-Weekly Bi- Payroll Post 8,975.91 41,491.58
Weekly 20230310

03/24/2023 2023-00003969 JE HR Payroll Post Bi-Weekly Bi- Payroll Post 8,561.83 50,053.41
Weekly 20230324

04/06/2023 2023-00004627 JE HR Payroll Post Bi-Weekly Bi- Payroll Post 8,932.09 58,985.50
Weekly 20230406

04/21/2023 2023-00006092 JE HR Payroll Post Bi-Weekly Bi- Payroll Post 9,391.81 68,377.31
Weekly 20230421

05/05/2023 2023-00006696 JE HR Payroll Post Bi-Weekly Bi- Payroll Post 8,429.52 76,806.83
Weekly 20230505

05/19/2023 2023-00007505 JE HR Payroll Post Bi-Weekly Bi- Payroll Post 9,090.49 85,897.32
Weekly 20230519

06/02/2023 2023-00008225 JE HR Payroll Post Bi-Weekly Bi- Payroll Post 9,008.86 94,906.18
Weekly 20230602

06/16/2023 2023-00009081 JE HR Payroll Post Bi-Weekly Bi- Payroll Post 8,929.86 103,836.04
Weekly 20230616

06/30/2023 2023-00009811 JE HR Payroll Post Bi-Weekly Bi- Payroll Post 9,381.68 113,217.72
Weekly 20230630

07/14/2023 2023-00010643 JE HR Payroll Post Bi-Weekly Bi- Payroll Post 8,500.28 121,718.00
Weekly 20230714

07/28/2023 2023-00011382 JE HR Payroll Post Bi-Weekly Bi- Payroll Post 8,495.55 130,213.55
Weekly 20230728

08/11/2023 2023-00012283 JE HR Payroll Post Bi-Weekly Bi- Payroll Post 11,163.41 141,376.96
Weekly 20230811

08/25/2023 2023-00012973 JE HR Payroll Post Bi-Weekly Bi- Payroll Post 8,783.62 150,160.58
Weekly 20230825
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Detail General Ledger Report
G/L Date Range 01/01/23 - 12/31/23

Include Sub Ledger Detail

Exclude Accounts with No Activity

Journal Sub
G/L Date Journal Type Ledger _ Description/Project Source Reference Debit Amount Credit Amount Actual Balance
G/L Account Number 151-14-145000-51220 PERF Balance To Date: $0.00
09/08/2023 2023-00013638 JE HR Payroll Post Bi-Weekly Bi- Payroll Post 8,205.17 158,365.75
Weekly 20230908
09/22/2023 2023-00014305 JE HR Payroll Post Bi-Weekly Bi- Payroll Post 8,429.75 166,795.50
Weekly 20230922
10/06/2023 2023-00015060 JE HR Payroll Post Bi-Weekly Bi- Payroll Post 7,937.17 174,732.67
Weekly 20231006
10/20/2023 2023-00015762 JE HR Payroll Post Bi-Weekly Bi- Payroll Post 7,778.06 182,510.73
Weekly 20231020
11/03/2023 2023-00016602 JE HR Payroll Post Bi-Weekly Bi- Payroll Post 7,569.35 190,080.08
Weekly 20231103
11/17/2023 2023-00017466 JE HR Payroll Post Bi-Weekly Bi- Payroll Post 8,843.30 198,923.38
Weekly 20231117
12/01/2023 2023-00018108 JE HR Payroll Post Bi-Weekly Bi- Payroll Post 8,661.34 207,584.72
Weekly 20231201
12/05/2023 2023-00018213 JE HR Payroll Post Manual Manual ~ Payroll Post 14.20 207,598.92
6009
12/15/2023 2023-00019071 JE HR Payroll Post Bi-Weekly Bi- Payroll Post 8,019.75 215,618.67
Weekly 20231215
12/29/2023 2023-00020083 JE HR Payroll Post Bi-Weekly Bi- Payroll Post 7,764.81 223,383.48
Weekly 20231229
12/29/2023 2023-00020161 JE HR Void Payment Transaction Void Payment 293.18 223,090.30
12/29/2023 2023-00020178 JE HR Payroll Post Bi-Weekly Bi- Payroll Post 293.18 223,383.48
Weekly 2023HSA
Account PERF Totals $223,676.66 $293.18 $223,383.48
G/L Account Number 151-14-145000-51320 Other Personal Services -DC Match Balance To Date: $0.00
01/13/2023 2023-00000552 JE HR Payroll Post Bi-Weekly Bi- Payroll Post 210.00 210.00
Weekly 20230113
01/27/2023 2023-00001198 JE HR Payroll Post Bi-Weekly Bi- Payroll Post 210.00 420.00
Weekly 20230127
02/10/2023 2023-00001969 JE HR Payroll Post Bi-Weekly Bi- Payroll Post 270.00 690.00
Weekly 20230210
